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2017 SUB LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP  
TEAM RANKINGS 

3 points for every 1st place* + 2 points for every 2nd place*  
+ 1 point for every submission (excluding submissions earned in tie-breaker or bonus rounds) 

* No points were awarded in bonus matches. 

 
1st Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2nd The Base 
3rd 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu  
4th CTA Hillsboro 
5th Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
6th Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

7th Warren Brooks BJJ 
8th Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
9th Mata Leao Combat Sports 
9th Team Quest 
10th Next Level 

 
Sub League Season Team Champions are decided based on athletes’  

cumulative performance over the entire season. 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Austin Hanlon, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Jonathan Tullsen, The Base Vancouver 
3 Darrius Pendleton, 253BJJ 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Sean Moody, WARREN BROOKS BJJ 
2 David Broussard III, Team Ronin 
3 Ali Hosseinian, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Adam Howard, Ribiero/Lavato NW 
2 Dakota Sanchez, SBG 
3 Dillon Davis, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Cesar Valdez, Clark's university of martial arts 
2 Glen Erspamer Jr, Rise Martial Arts 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Michael Ranalli, The Base Vancouver 
2 Caleb Currie 
3 Tony Nguyen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
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White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jeremiah Mitchell, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 
2 Charles Gilpin, 503 WCA 
3 Hayden Rich, The Base 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Shawn Hussey, Daniel Priebe BJJ 
2 Sean Reay 
3 Steffan Chun, The Base 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kyle Morse, The Base 
2 Joel Escamilla, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
3 Sam Fagan, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 William Chamberlain, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Brian Ochs, Nemesis 
3 Kenneth Wilson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Robert Cedas, 253BJJ 
2 Eddie Flowers, Mata leao 
3 Joey Meador, Daniel Priebe BJJ 

White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Nathan Beaudry, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
2 Jeffrey Kerr, The Base Vancouver 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Shaun Menke, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Joseph Richardson Richardson, The Base 
3 Aaron Hiatt, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Nathan Fenech, Lobo jiu jitsu 
2 Reed Wallace 
3 Joseph Elsmore, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Austin Rose, Desert Dogs 
2 Cody English, Clark's university of martial arts 
3 Zach Bosworth, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jake Halcumb, The Base 
2 Riley Hinds 
3 Andrew Ballard, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Matt Slosser, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Blaise Geddry, Universal 
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Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Christopher Martin 
2 Ryan Roberts, PDX BJJ 
3 Jacob Kaba 
3 Josh Mitchell, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Patrick Meuer 
2 Robert Chun, Ufc gym 

Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Mikael LeonGuerrero, The Base Vancouver 
2 Charles Ray, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Gil Mendiola, The Base Vancouver/Checkmat 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jesse Taylor, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Dillon DuVall, CTA Hillsboro 
3 Kimo Lizama 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Kyle Hefley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Drew Mcellrath, The Base Vancouver 

Blue, Absolute 
1 Christopher Martin 
2 Patrick Meuer 
3 Cody English, Clark's university of martial arts 

MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Geno Hair, The Base 
2 Leopoldo Castaneda, Adamson Bros 

Purple, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Aaron Tiegs, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Matt Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Thomas Patrick, Gracie Barra Portland 

Purple, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Joseph LeVasseur, Gracie Barra Portland 
2 Jason Lambert, Ribero/Lovato NW 
3 James Bowers, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Yueh-Han Lin, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Anthony Ramirez, Anibal lobo/team Pedro saucer 
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WOMEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jessica Baker, Renzo Gracie Academy 
2 Verna Tudela, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

White, Middle: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Catherine Cruz, NWMA 
2 Heather Cruse, Impact Jiu Jitsu - The Dalles 
3 Julienne MillerLapp, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Medium Heavy: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Carmen Meyers, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Rebecca Curry, Renzo Gracie Academy 

White, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. to 175.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Crystal Tumale, 503 West Coast Academy 
2 Amanda Gabbard, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Cindy Ruiz Quiroz, Rise Mixed Martial Arts 

WOMEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Light Feather: 118.0 lbs. and below - Adult 
1 Madeline Patrick, Ribeiro Lovato NQ 
2 Ella Prevost, Straight Blast Gym 
3 Bekah Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

Blue, Middle: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tk Komlofske, Five Rings Jiu Jitsu 
2 Elizabeth Garber, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

Blue, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. to 175.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Michelle Johnson, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Alyson Burke, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

YOUTH WHITE BELT 

White, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. - Ages 5-6 
1 Valentino Monsibaez, Impact Jiu Jitsu  
2 Jax Kogen, Impact Jiu Jitsu  
3 Hollis Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

White, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Rebecca Arneecher, Arsenal Jiu Jitsu Academy 
2 Koen Barnes, The Base Vancouver 
3 Flora Ruvalcaba, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Tabor Truong, Mata Leao 
2 Jared Arneecher, Arsenal Jiu Jitsu Academy 
3 Liam Irving, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
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White, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Kat Searles, Next Level Martial Arts 
2 Jennica Rigert, Impact Jiu Jitsu  
3 Benjamin Speidel, The Base 

White, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Ethan Mendoza, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Rome Polanik, Tri City Judo BJJ 
3 Elisa Sanchez, Tri-city judo/bjj 

White, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Antonio Sanchez, Tri-city judo/bjj 
2 Cayden Nelson, Desert Dogs 
3 Ajla Custovic, Next Level MMA 

White, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Joel Tiscareno, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Ronnie Root, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

White, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Mariah Sullenger, Impact Jiu Jitsu  
2 Izaak Alexander, 503 westcoast 
3 Grayson Hawkins, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

White, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Kadyn Searles, Next Level Martial Arts 
2 Parker Hanson, Team Quest 
3 Avi Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

White, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Haydon Hossick, Marcellos 
2 Alex Mullins, Mckenzie Martial Arts 
3 Jay Stengele, The Base 

YOUTH GREY BELT 

Grey, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Caleb Castro, The Base 
2 Gerardo Rodrigeuz, CTA Hillsboro 
3 Griffin Farr, Renzo Gracie Portland 

Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Coral Farr, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Andre Castanon, CTA Hillsboro 
3 Malia Crimin, Renzo Gracie Portland 

Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Jorge Rodriguez, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Justin Olvera, CTA Hillsboro 
3 Dalia Torres, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Miguel Elenes, CTA - Hillsboro 
2 Kailie Barnes, The Base Vancouver 
3 Mikayla Sullenger, 503 West Coast Academy 
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Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Pace Crimin, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Kiera Yeo, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Juan Elenes, CTA - Hillsboro 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Daniel Patrick, Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Caplin Lipscomb, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jack Smith, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 10-12 
1 Danya Sanchez-Petrosyan, Team Quest 
2 Evan Mutter, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Julian Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 8-10 
1 Cian Nelson, Desert Dogs 
2 David Riggs, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 August Wegner, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 11-13 
1 Niko Polensek, Next Level Martial Arts 
2 Stryder Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

Grey, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Cade McCallister, Next Level Zenith 
2 Tori-Ana Mendiola, The Base Vancouver 

Grey, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Talan LeonGuerrero, The Base Vancouver 
2 Serenity Moody, WARREN BROOKS BJJ 
3 Justice Sanchez, Tri-city judo/bjj 

Grey, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Anthony Bennett, Combat Sports Center 
2 Maxwell Alrubaie, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 
3 Carl Orchard, Team Quest 

Grey, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Frida Valdez, Clark's university of martial arts 
2 Gage Munoz, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Uriel Valdez, Clark's university of martial arts 

Grey, 135.1 to 150.0 lbs. 
1 Liam McDaniel, Solid Base Jiujitsu 
2 Anna McDougal, Mckenzie Martial Arts 
3 Kai-Noah Siguenza, The Base Vancouver/Checkmat 

YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 8-9 
1 Ezekiel Cano, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
2 Henry Logan, Universal Jiu Jitsu 

Yellow, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Age 11 
1 Teaguen Richey, Rise Martial Arts 
2 Morgan Geddry, Universal 
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Yellow, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Jonathan Valdez, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Tanner Cheek, Ribeiro/lovato NW 
3 William Logan, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Sigrun Metzger, The Base 

Yellow, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Freydis Metzger, The Base 
2 Liam Furey, First Light Academy 

Yellow, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Ben Smith, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Louie Castanon, CTA Hillsboro 

Yellow, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Kristian Badillo 
2 Kobe Johnson, Tean Ronin 
3 Blayze Neiss, CTA Hillsboro 

Yellow, 150.1 lbs. and above 
1 Alyssa Wigget, Rise martial arts 
2 Lindsey Short, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 

JUNIOR WHITE BELT 

White, Super Heavy: 186.1 to 197.0 lbs. 
1 Allen Valdez, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Sydney Coleman, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 

JUNIOR GREY BELT 

Grey, Light Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Josh Huntley 
2 Raven Barnes, The Base Vancouver 
3 Natalee McCowin 

JUNIOR YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, Light: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. 
1 Carter Rigert, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Seccolino Costello, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Kyle Bond, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hood River 

JUNIOR ORANGE BELT 

Orange, Feather: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 Nathaniel Lee 
2 Michael Richwald, Team Ronin 
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MEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Reed Wallace 
2 Randall Betterini, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Sean Moody, WARREN BROOKS BJJ 
2 Gabriel Weiss, 10th Planet Portland 
3 David Broussard III, Team Ronin 
3 Thomas Prefontaine 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Dakota Sanchez, SBG 
2 Erik Guerrero, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Tyler Yoast, 10th Planet Portland 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Thomas West, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Khashi Jafari, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Jeffrey Fawson 

Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Marco Garcia, Warren Brooks Bjj 
2 Aleksandr Kurpas, The Base 
3 Austin Chance, 10th Planet Portland 

MEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Alexander Rojas 
2 Joseph Elsmore, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Caleb Stecker, 10th planet grants pass 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Austin Rose, Desert Dogs 
2 David Pimentel, 10th Planet 
3 David Voigt, 10th Planet Portland 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Roman Wheeler, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kellin Coffman, Del Norte Warrior Combat Academy 
3 Colton Sample, Eugene Jiu Jitsu Club 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jeremiah Mitchell, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 
2 Joshua Marshall, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Robert Chun, Ufc gym 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Justin Huelshoff, Mata Leao 
2 Gil Mendiola, The Base Vancouver/Checkmat 
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Intermediate, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Dillon DuVall, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Eddie Flowers, Mata leao 
3 William Chamberlain, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

Intermediate, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Aaron Hiatt, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

MEN’S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Dustin Castleberry, 10th Planet 
2 Dip Thapa, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Charles Gilpin, 503 WCA 
2 Mason Allison 
3 Jake Stepisnik, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

Advanced, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Nicholas Chen, 10thPlanetPortland 
2 Jeff Harmon, Tri-City Judo/BJJ 
3 Joseph LeVasseur, Gracie Barra Portland 

MEN’S NO-GI ELITE 

Elite, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Mike Dewitt, 10th planet 
2 Bryan  Nuro, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ed Russell, 10th planet portland 

WOMEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Middle: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Treva Rice 
2 Maren Uecker, 10th Planet Portland 

WOMEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Middle: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Sarah Keim, 10th planet 
2 Ella Prevost, Straight Blast Gym 

WOMEN’S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Super Heavy: 169.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Shelah Van Meer, 10th Planet 
2 Kola Shippentower, Solid Base 
3 Patty Elliot, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
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YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Valentino Monsibaez, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Koen Barnes, The Base Vancouver 
3 Jax Kogen, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Kailie Barnes, The Base Vancouver 
2 Miguel Elenes, CTA - Hillsboro 
3 Juan Elenes, CTA - Hillsboro 
3 Logan Chance, 10th Planet Portland 

Beginner, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Abishai (Abby) Ruiz, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Joel Tiscareno, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

Beginner, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Reece Ball, Solid Base 
2 Mariah Sullenger, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Serenity Moody, WARREN BROOKS BJJ 
2 Parker Hanson, Team Quest 

YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Griffin Farr, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Gerardo Rodrigeuz, CTA Hillsboro 

Intermediate, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Coral Farr, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Malia Crimin, Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Jessenia Resendiz Aranda, Renzo Gracie PDX 

Intermediate, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Jorge Rodriguez, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Weylin Edmunds, Renzo Gracie PDX 

Intermediate, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Danya Sanchez-Petrosyan, Team Quest 
2 Pace Crimin, Renzo Gracie Portland 
3 Mikayla Sullenger, 503 West Coast Academy 

Intermediate, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Mae Nuzzo, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Andrew Edwards, Tri City BJJ 
3 Gavin Elizardo, CTA Hillsboro 

Intermediate, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. - Ages 9-11 
1 Anthony Bennett, Combat Sports Center 
2 Talan LeonGuerrero, The Base Vancouver 
3 Carl Orchard, Team Quest 
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Intermediate, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. - Ages 12-13 
1 Kobe Johnson, Tean Ronin 
2 Ashton Ybarra, Desert Dogs 

Intermediate, 135.1 to 150.0 lbs. 
1 Liam McDaniel, Solid Base Jiujitsu 
2 Anna McDougal, Mckenzie Martial Arts 
3 Kai-Noah Siguenza, The Base Vancouver/Checkmat 

YOUTH NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Danya Sanchez-Petrosyan, Team Quest 
2 Daniel Patrick, Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Advanced, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Kristian Badillo 
2 Alex Mullins, Mckenzie Martial Arts 

JUNIOR NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Feather: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Nathaniel Lee 
2 Raven Barnes, The Base Vancouver 

JUNIOR NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Light: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. 
1 Trayton Enick, Solid Base Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kai Johnson, Team Ronin 


